
Course Set Up

February Fulfilled Name Phone Email

Carolyn Johnson 520-818-3570 cajohnson@wbhsi.net

Sandy Bulakowski 520-818-9457 sbfree@q.com

Kay Tomaszek 520-818-7917 waltertomaszk1@msn.com

March

Cathy Scott 909-720-0018 Cathygbu@yahoo.com

Roxy Heacock 970-946-9906 roxymvlp@gmail.com

Susan Noraker 503-539-8707 snoraker@msn.com

April

Jan Kaufman 530-913-3673 janis.kaufman@icloud.com

Eileen Snearly 219-789-2415 ejthierysnearly@gmail.com

Paula Fulton 520-425-5807 fultonpaula@gmail.com

May 27 and June 3 & 10

Judy Mattson 520-818-2704 elmattson1@msn.com

Marie Gordon 253-961-7829 flyawayasa@gmail.com

June 17 & 24, September 2 & 9

Dottie Adams 520-825-5255 adamsfamilyjm@gmail.com

Judee Lund 520-818-0878 judeelund@gmail.com

Roxy Heacock 970-946-9906 roxymvlp@gmail.com

July

Sandy Valeton 520-850-3067 sandycoast@wbhsi.net

Anne Everett 520-850-1365 anne_everett@msn.com

Jean Kraus 520-818-2199 jeankraus48@gmail.com

August

Joan Davis 765-721-0392 jkdavis531@gmail.com
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October

Ro Conti 520-818-2902 recon42q@gmail.com

Jan Arruda 520-441-2484 patjanaruda@wbhsi.net

Amy Herrmann 858-663-4090 aaherrmann@yahoo.com

November

Carol Ferry 623-687-0826 cferry.cf@gmail.com

Lorna Kitchen 253-988-9012 lornakitchen@yahoo.com

Charla Blacker 313-303--8996 charla.blacker@gmail.com

December

Olga Clouser 503-704-6530 olga.clouser@gmail.com

Teri Spencer 520-551-8690 teri1212@hotmail.com

Judy Matchett 520-468-2490 judymatchett@gmail.com

January 2025

Mary Riemersma 619-851-6645 maryriemersma@gmail.com

Karen Johnson 651-260-4513 momj@imac.com

Deb Stauffer 907-240-7020 dwstauffer@gmail.com

mailto:cajohnson@wbhsi.net
mailto:sbfree@q.com
mailto:waltertomaszk1@msn.com
mailto:Cathygbu@yahoo.com
mailto:roxymvlp@gmail.com
mailto:snoraker@msn.com
mailto:janis.kaufman@icloud.com
mailto:ejthierysnearly@gmail.com
mailto:fultonpaula@gmail.com
mailto:elmattson1@msn.com
mailto:flyawayasa@gmail.com
mailto:adamsfamilyjm@gmail.com
mailto:judeelund@gmail.com
mailto:roxymvlp@gmail.com
mailto:sandycoast@wbhsi.net
mailto:anne_everett@msn.com
mailto:jeankraus48@gmail.com
mailto:jkdavis531@gmail.com
mailto:recon42q@gmail.com
mailto:patjanaruda@wbhsi.net
mailto:aaherrmann@yahoo.com
mailto:cferry.cf@gmail.com
mailto:lornakitchen@yahoo.com
mailto:charla.blacker@gmail.com
mailto:olga.clouser@gmail.com
mailto:teri1212@hotmail.com
mailto:judymatchett@gmail.com
mailto:maryriemersma@gmail.com
mailto:momj@imac.com
mailto:dwstauffer@gmail.com


WILLING TO SUB COURSE SET UP

Joyce Sutay 520-488-0504 azmallmut@gmail.com

Roxy Heacock 970-946-9906 roxymvlp@gmail.com

Cathy Scott 909-720-0018 Cathygbu@yahoo.com

Carolyn Johnson 520-818-3570 cajohnson@wbhsi.net

Marty Fisher 541-410-3378 martytucson13@@gmail.com

Mary Riemersma 619-851-6645 maryriemersma@gmail.com

Course Take Down

February

Janice Holland 630-606-1256 janholland1256@gmail.com

Gloria Olson 310-773-2558 LA1988gloria@yahoo.com

March

Maria Miller 314-518-9344 maria.mill.56@gmail.com

Lorene Buscher 651-728-2587 peptaf@aol.com

April

Nancy Maglio 720-837-0682 njmag21@yahoo.com

Barbara Ueckert 208-659-4338 bueckert888@gmail.com

June 17th & 24, September 2 & 9

Karen Stott 520-360-2137 kstott4462@gmail.com

Jeannie Hepner 520-820-4488 mjeanhep@gmail.com

July

Mary Himpler 616-295-8048 himpster10@gmail.com

Dayle Rupp 530-558-1538 daylegracie@gmail.com

August

Betty Magee 253-370-9644 mageetucson@q.com

Rachel Wankling 520-240-3856 vicrac@aol.com

October

Karlye Steele 520-548-7861 2tftsmom@gmail.com

Neba Reiter 520-490--6647 nebareiter@yahoo.com

November

Barbara Ueckert 208-659-4338 bueckert888@gmail.com

Jane Frailey 815-871-9314 janefrailey@gmail.com

December

Ginger Cannon 360-951-3172 cansul@comcast.com

Betty Weller and 303-887-7920 betweller@comcast.net

Ginny Shockey 605-390-1599 ginnyshockey@gmail.com

2025

January

Diana Schulz 763-772-7668 dkschulz66@gmail.com

Diane Kirstine 253-961-3842 kristine.d@msn.com
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WILLING TO SUB COURSE TAKE DOWN

Joyce Sutay 520-488-0504 azmallmut@gmail.com

Raye Cobb 520-404-5664 arayec1@gmail.com

Barbara Ueckert 208-659-4338 bueckert888@gmail.com

Gloria Olson 310-773-2558 LA1988gloria@yahoo.com

Julie Kalar 360-821-9842 jewels2bwash@yahoo.com

Holly Konecny 949-522-0845 hollykonecny@msn.com

Myrl Carter Dahman 203-671-8686 radahman@snet.net

Ginny Shockey 605-390-1599 ginnyshockey@gmail.com

Karel Titone 630-822-3880 karel.titone@gmail.com

Chip Starters

February

Kathy Conrad 309-791-2851 kconraad906@gmail.com

Paula Fulton 520-425-5807 fultonpaula@gmail.com

Pat Morris 520-4650683 morrispc@yahoo.com

March

Danielle Schamp 505-681-4883 danielleschamp@longrealty.com

Phyllis Neumann 916-704-1188 60724prn@gmail.com

April

Sandy Gianotti 541-848-7635 sandygianotti@gmail.com

Joyce Sutay 520-488-0504 azmallnut@gmail.com

Judy Mattson 520-818-2704 elmattson@msn.com

May 27 and June 3&10

Maralyn Shirk 706-300-9030 maralyn0919@hotmail.com

Linda Jordan 805-886-8599 linda@lindajordan.us

Pat Schweighardt 520-818-3043 patscakes@yahoo.com

June 17th & 24, September 2 & 9

Mary Himpler 616-295-8048 himpster10@gmail.com

Dayle Rupp 530-558-1538 daylegracie@gmail.com

July

Marcia Munich 716-870-9449 marcia.munich@gmail.com

Pat Wells 520-870-2763 pattywells66@gmail.com

August

Vickie Graham 520-425-6821 vagleg2@gmail.com

Linda Greenough 360-420-4763 lindagreenough1@gmail.com

October

Janis Sobolik 303-907-4876 kalibear@gmail.com

Barb Turner
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November

Lori Hill 703-524-1345 Lorithill72@gmail.com

Kaye Caulkins 916-761-8581 Kayecaulkins@yahoo.com

Suzy Strauss 847-212-1526 suzy_strauss@hotmail.com

December

Susan Bodine 520-825-2315 swedesue@aol.com

Gay Uhl 520-825-0952 uhlc324@gmail.com

2025

January

Sheila Bryant 503-645-9402 sheilanjaybeachbums05@gmail.com

Holly Konecny 949-522-0845 hollykonecny@msn.com

Pat Reding 402-709-5080 patscakes@yahoo.com

WILLING TO SUB CHIP STARTERS

Gloria Olson 310-773-2558 LA1988gloria@yahoo.com

Holly Konecny 949-522-0845 hollykonecny@msn.com

Gay Uhl 520-825-0952 uhlc324@gmail.com

Linda Greenough 360-420-4763 lindagreenough1@gmail.com

Awards Committee

This committee will be responsible for the engraving of name plates for the plaques denoting our annual 

winners.  They will also be responsible for purchasing $25.00 gift cards from Fox Restaurants for the winners

For your information, we have dealt with this company in the past:

Tuller Trophy and Awards 525 N 6th Ave. 520-623-6341

Judy Hardy 520-818-2825 dudemth@wbhsi.net

Dorothy Anderson 520-818-3688 anderssond@me.com

Teacher/School Supplies

The function of the Teacher/School Supplies Committee is to spearhead fundraising for  Mammoth/

San Manuel Unified School District.  This could include teacher supplies or various activities suggested by 

the district.

Pat Carney 480-332-1585 patcarney483@gmail.com

Patti Deegan 818-636-1846 pattigdeegan@gmail.com

Sunshine Committee

The primary focus of this committee is to send cards, which can be computer generated or purchased, to

Putters who may be ill or have had surgery.  The cards may be golf themed if appropriate, and may be Get

Well, Thinking of You, or Sympathy cards, to fit the circumstance.  Each week the President asks if anyone

has heard of a Putter whois "under par" and then asks the Committee to send a card to that individual.    

The Committee brings the card to Monday morning Putting for membership to sign, when feasible.  

The committee should do a follow-up call to thePutter after the card is send to see how the Putter is faring

 and report back to the President.

Guidelines:Death of a Putter - $50 flowers or check to the charity of their choice

Death of a Putter's spouse - $50 flowers or check to the charity of their choice

Karen Kelly 520-260-2003 karen@kkelly.com

Karel Titone 630-822-3880 karel.titone@gmail.com

Nominating Committee

The committee will be responsible for the election process in October.  They will be responsible for 
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recruiting at least one candidate for each office.

Sally Murphy 541-480-9690 smlobby@gmail.com

Wanda Brown 520-471-8990 wanda211@live.com

Publicity Committee

The committee will select their chairperson.  The committee will collect information regarding current

and future events and write articles to be submitted monthly to the two SaddleBrooke newspapers.

"SaddleBag Notes" and "SaddleBrooke Progress".  Committee members will be responsible to proof

read all articles for accuracy.  Please refer to the detailed information concerning how to submit articles

which are printed in each of the papers.

Judy Falewicz 520-818-3737 jfalewicz@gmail.com

Marilyn Ginther 360-789-3066 missy624@comcast.net

Photographer

The committee will be responsible for taking photographs at our monthly luncheon and special events

The photographer will be provided with a cart for their camera to take the pictures, and once taken, the

card can be given back to the webmaster for posting on the website.  A cell phone may be used instead

of a camera, with the photos being sent to the webmaster.

Raye Cobb 520-404-5664 rayec1@gmail.com

 Laura Sensabaugh 630-341-3126 laurasensabaugh@gmail.com

Dessert Pickup for Luncheons

March 11 & May 13

Patty Stark 951-255-1132 pattystarkmvlp@gmail.com

June 10 & July 8

Kim Bennett 360-606-4000 krbennett83@gmail.com

August 12 & September 9

Peg Senst 520-815-5308 isabellemsenst@gmail.com

Eva Machann 520-809-7844 No email

October 14, November 14 & January 13

Joyce Sutay 520-488-0504 azmallnut@gmail.com

Rose Albertson 253-380-0571 allenalbertson@comcast.com

Special Event: Founder's Day Luncheon:  Monday February 12

Ginnie Schoepf 520-818-1290 schoepfrichard@yahoo.com

Mary Williams 520-825-6663 mwilli1675@aol.com

Eileen Snearly 219-789-2415 ejthierysnearly@gmail.com

Darlene Pitman 520-213-3278 timeoutkids70@yahoo.com

Special Event:  Quail Creek (Here) Monday April 15;  1st Meeting Monday February 19

Eileen Snearly 219-789-2415 ejthierysnearly@gmail.com

Kathy Rambur 520-631-4753 krambur@msn.com

JoAnn Evans 520-818-9496 jbevans1955@gmail.com

Sam Donatell 708-6538365 jdonatell@att.net

Marsha Webster 858-449-8957 webwin67@gmail.com

Gayle Norona 541-408-3573 gaylenorona@gmail.com

mailto:smlobby@gmail.com
mailto:wanda211@live.com
mailto:520-818-3737jfalewicz@gmail.com
mailto:missy624@comcast.net
mailto:rayec1@gmail.com
mailto:pattystarkmvlp@gmail.com
mailto:krbennett83@gmail.com
mailto:isabellemsenst@gmail.com
mailto:azmallnut@gmail.com
mailto:allenalbertson@comcast.com
mailto:schoepfrichard@yahoo.com
mailto:mwilli1675@aol.com
mailto:ejthierysnearly@gmail.com
mailto:timeoutkids70@yahoo.com
mailto:ejthierysnearly@gmail.com
mailto:krambur@msn.com
mailto:jbevans1955@gmail.com
mailto:jdonatell@att.net
mailto:webwin67@gmail.com
mailto:gaylenorona@gmail.com


Special Event:  SB Ranchettes (There) Wednesday, May 1;  1st Meeting : Monday, March 25

Sheri Nockels 719-3395533 ssnockels@gmail.com

Dot Wilson 907-321-0288 dotwakaz@gmail.com

Special Event:  Moonlight Madness, Tuesday May 21; 1st Meeting:  Monday, April 8

Special Event:  Hawiian Goofy Golf, Monday August 12;  1st Meeting:  Monday July 8

Barbara Bloch 310-919-7541 baarbara.bloch54@gmail.com

Marilee Jones 520-419-0556 jjones624@aol.com

Jan Laufmann 605-5995-5289 grateful.one@hotmail.com

Pat Wysocki 520-825-0103 wysockipd@aol.com

Christine Schmitz 713-208-5553 ladycomida42@gmail.com
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Special Event:  Putter Partners, Wednesday, October 23;  1st Meeting: Monday September 9

Joane Jones 541-389-4252 joane1011@yahoo.com

Dede Beard 949-466-9736 deidrabeard@gmail.com

Barb Lancaster 314-495-4689 barbaralanc1@yahoo.com

Sheila Dahlgren 206-852-6605 smdahlgren@msn.com

Judy Kendall 406-239-2341 tjreliv@msn.com

Myrl Carter Dahman 203-671-8686 radahman@snet.net

Marsha Webster 858-449-8957 webwin67@gmail.com

Special Event:  Holiday Luncheon, Monday December 9;  1st meeting Monday September 16

Carla DeWolf 425-478-6613 cngdewolf@gmail.com

Linda Martin 253-345-0845 martinlinda@mac.com

Roxy Heacock 916-203-9170 roxymvlp@gmail.com

Liz Houser 916-203-9170 lizhouser3103@gmail.com

Linda Schweitzer 520-234-3155 linda.schweitzer4@gmail.com

Cathie Siglow 909-213-3693 cjesiglow@gmail.com

Elizabeth Vaughn 630-723-8180 sewdesign22@gmail.com

Marilyn Ginther 360-789-3066 missy624@comcast.net

Pat Morris 520-465-0683 morrispc@yahoo.com

5/17/2024
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